THE EXTENT TO WHICH UNCONSCIONABILITY AT GENERAL
LAW, THE SPECIAL EQUITY IN GARCIA AND PART IVA OF THE
TRADE PRACTICES ACT 1974 (CTH) ARE AVAILABLE TO A DEBTOR
OR GUARANTOR WHEN A FINANCE PROVIDER SEEKS TO
ENFORCE A SECURITY
by
Geoffrey Nigel O’Shea
A thesis

Australian Competition & Consumer Commission v 4WD Systems Pty Ltd
[2003] (2003) 200 ALR 491.
Australian Competition & Consumer Commission v CG Berbatis Holdings
Pty Ltd (2000) 96 FCR 491.
Australian Competition & Consumer Commission v CG Berbatis Holdings
Pty Ltd (2000) ATPR 41-778.
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v CG Berbatis Holdings
Pty Ltd (2003) 214 CLR 51.
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v Keshow [2005] ATPR
(Digest) 46-265.
 6
Australian Competition & Consumer Commission v Oceana Commercial Pty
Limited (2004) Aust Contract R 90-193.
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v Oceana Commercial
Pty Ltd (2004) ASAL (Digest) 55-128; (2004) 139 FCR 316; (2004) ATPR
(Digest) 46-255; [2004] FCAFC 174 (5 July 2004, BC200404122).
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v Radio Rentals Limited
(2005) 146 FCR 292.
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v Samton Holdings Pty
Ltd (2002) 117 FCR 301.
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission v Simply No-Knead
(Franchising) Pty Ltd (2000) 104 FCR 253.
Australian Securities and Investments Commission v National
Exchange Pty Ltd (2005) 148 FCR 132.
Baden v Société Générale pour Favoriser le Développement du Commerce et
de l’Industrie en France SA [1992] 4 All ER 161.
Bank of Victoria Ltd v Mueller (1925) VLR 642.
Barclays Bank plc v O’Brien [1994] 1AC 180.
Blomley v Ryan (1956) 99 CLR 362.
Boral Formwork & Scaffolding Pty Ltd v Action Makers Ltd (in
Administrative Receivership) (2003) ATPR 41-953.
Brusewitz v Brown [1923] NZLR 1106.
Bylander International Consortium (Aust) Pty Ltd v Multilink Investments
Pty Ltd [2001] NSWCA 53 (unreported, 14 March 2001, BC200101189).
Canberra Advance Bank Ltd v Benny (1992) 38 FCR 427.
CBA v Thompson [2005] SADC 156 (unreported, 29 November 2005).
CG Berbatis Holdings Pty Ltd v Australian Competition and Consumer
Commission (2001) 185 ALR 555.
Choules v Siglin [2001] WASC 234 (unreported, 14 August 2001,
BC200105150).
Coggin v Telstar Finance Company (Q) Pty Ltd (2006) ATPR 42-107.
 7
Collection House Ltd v Taylor (2004) ATPR 41-989.
Commercial Bank of Australia Ltd. v Amadio (1983) 151 CLR 447.
Commonwealth v Verwayen (1990) 170 CLR 394.
Commonwealth Bank of Australia v Cohen [1988] ASC 55-681.
Commonwealth Bank of Australia v Horkings [2000] VSCA 244 (unreported,
22 December 2000, BC200008340).
Commonwealth Bank of Australia v Khouri [1998] VSC 128 (unreported, 4
November 1998, BC9806127).
Commonwealth Bank of Australia v Longo [2001] VSC 191 (unreported, 15
June 2001, BC200103198).
Commonwealth Bank of Australia v Smith (1991) 42 FCR 390; (1991) 102
ALR 453.
Credit Lyonnais Bank Nederland NV v Burch [1997] Fam Law 168; [1997] 2
FCR (UK) 1; [1996] NLJR 1421; [1997] 1 All ER 144; [1997] 1 Fam Law R
11; (1996) 29 HLR 513; (1996) 74 P & CR 384.
Cresswell v Potter [1978] 1 WLR 255.
Crisp v Australia & New Zealand Banking Group Ltd (1994) ATPR 41-294.
Diprose v Louth (No1) (1990) 54 SASR 438.
Diprose v Louth (No2) (1990) 54 SASR 450.
Dobson v Dobson (1879) 13 SALR 137.
Durkin v Pioneer Building Society Ltd [2003] FCA 419 (unreported, 9 May
2003, BC200302210).
Earl of Chesterfield v Janssen (1751) 2 Ves Sen 125; (1751) 28 ER 82.
Elkofairi v Permanent Trustee Co Ltd (2003) Aust Contract R 90-157.
Equitiloan Securities Pty Ltd (formerly MC Mortgage Service Pty Ltd) v
Mulrine [2000] ACTSC 48 (unreported, 16 June 2000, BC200003214).
Equuscorp Pty Ltd v Worts [2000] VSC 179 (unreported, 10 May 2000,
BC200002667).
European Asian of Australia Ltd v Kurland (1985) 8 NSWLR 192.
 8

Manso v David [2003] NSWSC 905 (unreported, 3 October 2003,
BC200305872).
McMahon v State Bank of New South Wales (1990) 8 ACLC 315.
Micarone v Perpetual Trustees Australia Ltd (1999) 75 SASR 1.
National Australia Bank Ltd v Garcia (1996) 39 NSWLR 577.
National Australia Bank Ltd v Nobile (1988) 100 ALR 227.
 9
National Australia Bank Ltd v Starbronze Pty Ltd [2001] ANZ ConvR 247.
National Westminster Bank plc v Morgan [1985] AC 686.
Nichols v Jessup [1986] 1 NZLR 226.
Nobile v National Australia Bank Ltd (1987) ATPR 40-787.
O’Connor v Hart [1985] AC 1000.
Olex Focas Pty Ltd v Skodaexport Co Ltd [1998] 3 VR 380.
Ormes v Beadel (1860) 2 Giff. 166.
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited v Khoshaba [2006] NSWCA 41
(unreported, 20 March 2006, BC200602108).
Pritchard v Racecage Pty Ltd (1997) 72 FCR 203; (1997) 142 ALR 527.
Re Halstead; ex p Westpac Banking Corp (1991) 31 FCR 337.
Renard Constructions (ME) Pty Ltd v Minister for Public Works (1992) 26
NSWLR 234.
Robertson v Robertson [1930] QWN 41.
Royal Bank of Scotland plc v Etridge (No 2) [1998] 4 All ER 705.
Royal Bank of Scotland plc v Etridge (No 2) [2002] 2 AC 773.
Siglin v Choules [2002] ANZ ConvR 345.
Spira v Commonwealth Bank of Australia (2003) 57 NSWLR 544.
State Bank of New South Wales Limited v Layoun (2001) NSW ConvR 55-
984.
State Bank of New South Wales v Hibbert; Groom v Hibbert (2000) 9 BPR
17,543.
Stern v McArthur (1988) 165 CLR 485.
Symons v Williams (1875) 1 VLR (E) 1999.
Tanwar Enterprises Pty Ltd v Cauchi (2003) 217 CLR 315.
Tate v Williamson (1866) LR 2 Ch App 55.
Taylor v Johnson (1983) 151 CLR 422.
 10
Vodafone Pacific Ltd v Mobile Innovations Ltd [2004] NSWCA 15
(unreported, 20 February 2004, BC200400571).
Walton Stores (Interstate) Ltd v Maher (1988) 164 CLR 387.
Warburton v Whiteley [1989] NSW ConvR 55-45.
Watt v State Bank of New South Wales [2003] ACTCA 7 (unreported, 13
March 2003, BC200300833).
Wenczel v Commonwealth Bank of Australia [2006] VSC 324 (unreported, 8
September 2006; BC200607068).
West v AGC (Advances) Ltd (1986) 5 NSWLR 610.
Westpac Banking Corporation v Paterson [2001] FCA 556 (unreported, 14
May 2001, BC200102333).
Westpac Banking Corporation v Paterson (2001) 187 ALR 168.
Wilkinson v ASB Bank Ltd [1998] 1 NZLR 674.
Williams v Bayley (1866) LR 1 HL 200.
Willis & Bowring Mortgage Investments Ltd v Ziade Investments (No 2) Pty
Ltd [2005] NSWSC 952 (unreported, 23 September 2005, BC20050715).
Wilton v Farnworth (1948) 76 CLR 646.
Wythes v Labouchere (1859) 3 De G & J 593; (1859) 44 ER 1397.
Yerkey v Jones [1938] SASR 201.
Yerkey v Jones (1939) 63 CLR 649.